



CG-VAKTM
SOFTWARE AND EXPORTS LIMITED



15th November, 2024

To
The Department of Corporate Services
The BSE Limited
Floor 25, P.J.Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of Publication of Financial Results for the period ended 30.09.2024 - Reg.

We are enclosing herewith the press release issued on 14.11.2024 in Makkal Kural (Tamil daily) and Trinity Mirror (English daily) publishing the financial results for the period ended 30.09.2024.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For **CG-VAK SOFTWARE AND EXPORTS LIMITED**

Harcharan. J
Company Secretary



Encl: As above

2 குழந்தைகளுக்கு மேல் உள்ளவர்களும் உள்ளாட்சித் தேர்தலில் போட்டியிடலாம்

ஆந்திர முதலமைச்சர் சந்திரபாபு நாயுடு அறிவிப்பு

ஐதராபாத், நவ. 14 – ஆந்திராவில் 2 குழந்தைகளுக்கு மேல் பெற்றவர்களும் உள்ளாட்சித் தேர்தலில் போட்டியிடலாம் என சந்திரபாபு நாயுடு சட்டத்தை மாற்றியுள்ளார்.

ஆந்திராவில் 1992 ஆம் ஆண்டில் சந்திரபாபு நாயுடு முதலமைச்சராக இருந்த காலத்தில் மக்கள் தொகையை குறைக்கும் நடவடிக்கைக்கு ஆதரவாக சில சட்டங்கள் இயற்றப்பட்டன. அதன்படி 2 குழந்தைகளுக்கு மேல் உள்ளவர்கள் உள்ளாட்சித் தேர்தலில்

போட்டியிட தடை விதிக்கும் சட்டமும் இயற்றப்பட்டிருந்தது. சட்டம் மாற்றம்

தற்போது 30 ஆண்டுகள் கழிந்துவிட்ட நிலையில் ஆந்திராவில் மீண்டும் முதலமைச்சராக பதவியேற்றுள்ள சந்திரபாபு நாயுடு இந்த சட்டத்தை நீக்க போவதாக கூறியிருந்தார். இந்தியாவில் வடமாநிலங்களோடு ஒப்பிடுகையில் தென் மாநிலங்களில் பிறப்பு விதிக்காசாரம் மிகவும் குறைந்து வருவதாக பேசியிருந்த அவர், இனி

ஆந்திர மக்கள் அதிக குழந்தைகளை பெற்றுக் கொள்ள வேண்டும் என்றும் பேசியிருந்தார்.

இந்நிலையில் 2 குழந்தைகளுக்கு மேல் உள்ளவர்கள் உள்ளாட்சி அமைப்புகளில் போட்டியிட விதிக்கப்பட்ட தடையை நீக்கம் செய்து பஞ்சாயத்து ராஜ் சட்டத்தில் திருத்தம் செய்ய முன்மொழியப்பட்ட மசோதா, ஆந்திர சட்டமன்றத்தில் ஒருமனதாக நிறைவேற்றப்பட்டுள்ளது. இந்த சட்ட மாற்றத்திற்கு ஆந்திர மக்களிடையே வரவேற்பு கிடைத்துள்ளது.



முதலமைச்சர் மு.க.ஸ்டாலின் தலைமையில், முதலமைச்சருக்கான பொருளாதார ஆலோசனைக் குழுவின் கூட்டம் காணொலிக் காட்சி வாயிலாக நடைபெற்றது. இக்கூட்டத்தில் நிதி மற்றும் மனிதவள மேலாண்மைத் துறை அமைச்சர் தங்கம் தென்னக, தலைமைச் செயலாளர் நா. முருகானந்தம் நிதித்துறை முதன்மைச் செயலாளர் த. உதயசந்திரன், முதலமைச்சருக்கான பொருளாதார ஆலோசனைக் குழுவின் உறுப்பினர்கள் எஸ்நர் டபலோ, ரகுராம் ராஜன், டாக்டர் அரவிந்த் சுப்ரமணியன், மூன் தீரேஸ், டாக்டர் எஸ்.நாராயணன் மற்றும் அரசு உயர் அலுவலர்கள் கலந்து கொண்டனர்.

தமிழகத்தில் யாருக்கும் பாதுகாப்பு இல்லாத ஆட்சி: டாக்டர் மீதான தாக்குதலுக்கு விஜய் கண்டனம்

சென்னை, நவ. 14 யாருக்கும் பாதுகாப்பு இல்லாத ஆட்சியாக இந்த ஆட்சி உள்ளது என்று தவீக் தலைவர் விஜய் கூறியுள்ளார்.

சென்னையில் அரசு டாக்டரை வாலிபர் ஒருவர் கத்தியால் குத்திய சம்பவம்பெரும்பரபரப்பை ஏற்படுத்தி யுள்ளது. இந்த சம்பவத்திற்கு

டாக்டர் பாலாஜி, விரைவில் பூண குண்டமடைய பிரார்த்திக்கிறேன். காலம் நேரம் பார்க்காது கடுமையாக உழைக்கும் டாக்டர்களின் பாதுகாப்பை உறுதிசெய்யும் சட்டப் பூர்வமான நடவடிக்கைகளையும் தமிழக அரசு முன்வெடுக்க வேண்டும். தமிழ்நாட்டில் தினந்தோறும்

நிகழும் பல்வேறு குற்ற நிகழ்வுகள், பொதுமக்களிடையே அச்சத்தை உருவாக்கியுள்ளன. சட்டம்-ஒழுங்கை பாதுகாக்க வேண்டிய ஆட்சியாளர்கள் இன்னியாவது விழித்துக்கொண்டு மக்களை பாதுகாக்கும் அனைத்து நடவடிக்கைகளையும் மேற்கொள்ள வேண்டும். இவ்வாறு அவர் கூறியுள்ளார்.

தமிழக பள்ளிகளில் 10 ஆயிரம் போலி ஆசிரியர்களா? பள்ளிக் கல்வித்துறை மறுப்பு

சென்னை, நவ. 14 10 ஆயிரம் போலி ஆசிரியர்களை கண்டு பள்ளிகளில் இருப்பதை பரந்தப்படுவதாக சமூக ஊடகங்களில் பரவும் செய்திகள் உண்மைக்கு புறம்பானவை என பள்ளிக்கல்வித் துறை மறுத்துள்ளது.

இத்தொடர்பாக பள்ளிக்கல்வித் துறை சார்பில் வெளியிடப்பட்ட

செய்திக் குறிப்பில் கூறப்பட்டு இருப்ப தாவது:

தர்மபுரி மாவட்டம், அருள் கல்வி மாவட்டம், காரிமங்கலம் ஒன்றியம் ராமியாப்பட்டி ஊராட்சி ஒன்றிய நடுநிலைப் பள்ளியில் பட்டதாரி ஆசிரியராக பணிபுரிந்த கே.பாலாஜி, தனக்கு பதிலாக வேறொரு நபரை கொண்டு வகுப்பறையில் பாடம் நடத்தியதால் தற்காலிக பணி நீக்கம்

செய்யப்பட்டார்.

இதனைத் தொடர்ந்து பள்ளிகளில் படிக்கும் மாணவர்களின் கல்வி நலன் பாதிக்கப்படுவதைத் தவிர்த்தல் பொருட்டு, ஆசிரியர்கள் கற்றல் கற்பித்தல் பணிகளை மேற்கொள்ளாமல் வெளிநபரை கொண்டு மாணவர்களுக்கு கற்பித்தல் பணி நடத்துவது குறித்து பள்ளி ஆண்டாய்வு மற்றும் பள்ளி பார்வையின் போது கண்டறியப்பட்டாலோ அல்லது இதுகுறித்து புகார்கள் ஏதேனும் பெறப்பட்டாலோ கண்டிப்பாக சம்பந்தப்பட்ட ஆசிரியர் மீது ஒழுங்கு நடவடிக்கை மேற்கொண்டு இறுதி யாணை பிறப்பிக்க வேண்டும்.

தொடக்கக்கல்வியில் தகுதியுள்ள

காலிப்பணி யிடத்தில் பள்ளி மேலாண்மைக்குழு மூலம் நியமனம் பெற்ற 6 ஆயிரத்து 53 எண்ணிக்கையில் உள்ள தற்காலிக ஆசிரியர்கள் தவிர, வேறு ஏதேனும் நபர்கள் பணிபுரிந்து வருகிறார்களா? என அனைத்து மாவட்ட கல்வி அலுவலர்களிடமும் அறிக்கை கேட்கப்பட்டது.

அதன் அடிப்படையில் மாவட்ட கல்வி அலுவலரின் ஆளுகைக்கு உட்பட்ட வட்டாரக் கல்வி அலுவலர்களிடம் இருந்து வேறு நபர்களை கொண்டு கற்பித்தல் பணியில் ஈடுபட்ட ஆசிரியர்கள் குறித்த விவர அறிக்கை எதுவும் பெறப்படவில்லை. ஆகையால் மாவட்ட கல்வி அலுவலர்களிடம் இருந்து எந்த வித அறிக்கையும் பெறப்படாத நிலையில், 10 ஆயிரம் போலி ஆசிரியர்களை கொண்டு மாணவர்களுக்கு கற்பித்தல் பணிகள் நடைபெறுவதாக சமூக ஊடகங்களில் வரும் செய்தி முற்றிலும் உண்மைக்கு புறம்பான செய்தி ஆகும்.

இவ்வாறு அதில் தெரிவிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது.

தரணி க்கால் அண்ட் கம்பீக்கல்ஸ் லிமிடெட்						
புதில் அட்டாச்சுமென்ட்: 138895 9999999, புதில் எண்: 59 (2023) 9999999, எண்: 57 (2023) 9999999, கட்டிடக்கலை, பிளான் 600 0034						
சென்னை: 091-44-28311313 (குடிசைக்கான) 091-44-28232074						
CIN: L15421TN1987PLC014454						
www.dharanisugars.com						
www.secretarial@dharanisugars.com						
www.dharanisugars.com						
வரம்பில் 30, 2024 ஆம் முடிக்கான தரணி க்கால் அண்ட் கம்பீக்கல்ஸ் லிமிடெட் ஆம் முடிக்கான தரணி க்கால் அண்ட் கம்பீக்கல்ஸ் லிமிடெட்						
தரணி க்கால் அண்ட் கம்பீக்கல்ஸ் லிமிடெட்						
S. No.	Particulars	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2024
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	27.69	4.09	–	31.78	14.25
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,085.25)	(856.17)	(684.05)	(1,941.42)	(1,424.39)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,085.25)	(856.17)	(684.05)	(1,941.42)	(1,424.39)
4.	Equity Share Capital	(2,595.25)	(1,342.59)	(684.18)	(3,937.84)	(1,424.86)
5.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	–	–	–	–	–
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(2,595.25)	(1,342.59)	(684.18)	(3,937.84)	(1,424.86)
7.	Equity Share Capital	3,320.00	3,320.00	3,320.00	3,320.00	3,320.00
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
9.	Dividend	–	–	–	–	–
	(a) Basic	(7.82)	(4.04)	(2.06)	(11.86)	(4.29)
	(b) Diluted	(7.82)	(4.04)	(2.06)	(11.86)	(4.29)

W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered Office : 108, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai 600 116

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED
		30th Sep 2024	30th Sep 2024	30th Sep 2024	30th Sep 2024
1	Total Income from operations (net)	6236.51	13421.71	6121.51	6290.32
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	452.30	1278.53	1143.25	483.67
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	375.77	1278.53	1143.25	483.67
4	Equity Share Capital	6338.36	6338.36	6338.36	6338.36
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	27852.26	27852.26	2986.88	13962.04
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	381.77	988.46	1142.92	393.14
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	0.53	1.64	2.53	0.94
	(a) Basic	0.53	1.64	2.53	0.94
	(b) Diluted	0.55	1.61	2.31	0.84

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange Websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wsindustries.in)

2. The above Unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 12th November 2024, approved and taken on record by the respective Board at its meeting held on 13th November 2024, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

3. The Group financial results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2024 are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder.

4. The group continues to prepare its Accounts and the Statement of unaudited financial results on a 'going concern' basis of accounting.

5. Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to this period's classifications.

6. During the quarter and half year ended under review:

i. The Company has converted 2552000 warrants to fully paid equity shares on 21st May 2024.

ii. The Company has converted 7969584 warrants to fully paid equity shares on 20th September 2024.

iii. The Company has issued 2533798 Equity Shares on 5th September 2024.

iv. The Company has issued 2434786 warrants on 5th September 2024.

7. Land at Porur to the extent of 6.53 Acres has been transferred during the previous year to 100% wholly owned subsidiary M/s WSI Falcon Infra Projects Private Limited (formerly WSI Insulators Private Limited) as a part of joint venture agreement entered for development of IT park.

8. During the financial year 2022-23 long outstanding overseas creditors and debtors with credit balances pertaining to the discontinued Electro-ceramic products division and continuing business of turnkey projects from erstwhile operations amounting to Rs.555 Lakhs have been written back.

9. The Company operates primarily in Infra segment and accordingly the company is not required to present segment information.

10. The Company has participated in an e-auction on 09.03.2023 pursuant to which the Company stood as the successful bidder and purchased the land. Being an auction under SARFAESI, a Sale Certificate was issued confirming the ownership and possession on 27.03.2023. Accordingly, the Company had remitted the sale consideration of Rs. 107.35 Crores which was recognised as partial advance during the financial year 2022-23 pending registration of the Sale Certificate with Sub Registrar Office of Suvicharanagar. During the current year pursuant to the order of High Court of Madras directing the Registrar to register the land in the name of the company, said land has been Capitalised during the previous year.

11. Income tax exemption (Long term capital Gains) claimed under section 47 of Income tax act 1961 in regard to sale of land during the previous year to wholly owned subsidiary, tax obligations if any will be considered in the year in which the transaction is effected by the provisions of section 47(A) i.e. when the wholly owned subsidiary ceases to be so.

12. Exceptional item for the financial year 2023-24 includes:

(i) Receipt of compensation from NHA1 amounting to Rs. 53.67 Lakhs with regards to Bangalore land

(ii) Non-refundable deposit of GST amounting to Rs.82.00 Lakhs received on account of leasing of Bangalore land to give easement right giving access through the property. Entire amount has been recognised as revenue during the previous year.

(iii) Profit on Sale of the Land at Porur to the extent of 6.53 Acres transferred during the previous year to 100% wholly owned subsidiary M/s WSI Falcon Infra Projects Private Limited (formerly WSI Insulators Private Limited) as a part of joint venture agreement entered for development of IT park. is amounting to Rs. 11518.14 Lakhs.

(iv) Provision for contract losses Rs. 148.00 Lakhs pertains to erstwhile Turnkey Project Business.

(v) Interest cost on Gujarat VAT Rs. 42.26 Lakhs pertains to erstwhile Turnkey Project Business.

CONSOLIDATED:

13. The Consolidated financial statements relate to W.S. Industries (India) Limited (the Parent Company), and its Subsidiary Companies. The Parent Company with its subsidiaries constitute the Group.

14. The Subsidiary Companies considered in the consolidated financial statements are M/s WSI-P&C Verticals Private Limited and M/s. WSI Falcon Infra Projects Private Limited (formerly WSI Insulators Private Limited), whose country of incorporation are in India and the percentage of voting power by W.S. Industries (India) limited are 100% and 100% respectively.

15. The Group is not required to provide Segment Reporting under the criteria specified in IND AS 108.

for W. S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED
SEYAYURAI NAGARAJAN
CHAIRMAN
DIN: 07360878

மேட்டுர் அணை நீர்வர்த்து 5 ஆயிரம் கன அடியாக சரிவு

மேட்டுர், நவ. 14 – மேட்டுர் அணைக்கான நீர்வர்த்து 5024 கன அடியாக சரிந்துள்ளது.

கேரளா மற்றும் கர்நாடகா மாநிலங்களில் பருவமழை தொடங்கி உள்ளது. இதன் காரணமாக அங்குள்ள அணைகள் அனைத்தும் நிரம்பி, காவிரி ஆற்றில் உபரிநீர் திறக்கப்பட்டு வருகிறது. குறிப்பாக கர்நாடகா மாநிலம் காவிரி நீர் பிடிப்பு பகுதிகளில் உள்ள கிருஷ்ணராஜா சாகர் அணை மற்றும் கபினி அணையில் இருந்து தமிழ்நாட்டிற்கு உபரி நீர் திறக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது.

5,451 கன அடியாக சரிவு நேற்று முன்தினம் அணைக்கு விடப்படும் 4,992 கன அடி தண்ணீர் வந்து கொண்டிருந்த நிலையில் நேற்றைய தினம் அணைக்கு வரும் நீரின் அளவு 5,451 கன அடியாக இருந்தது. இந்த நிலையில் இன்று காலை அணைக்கு வரும் நீரின் அளவு 5,024 கன அடியாக குறைந்துள்ளது. அணையின் நீர் மட்டம் 106.02 அடியாகவும், அணையின் நீர் இருப்பு 72.86 டி.எம்.சி ஆகவும் உள்ளது.

குறுவை, சம்பா சாகுபடி பாசனத்திற்காக மேட்டுர் அணையிலிருந்து 91 வது ஆண்டாக கடந்த ஜூலை 28 ஆம் தேதி தண்ணீர் திறக்கப்பட்டது. இதன் மூலம் சேலம், கரூர், திருச்சி, தஞ்சாவூர், திருவாரூர், நாகை, மயிலாடுதுறை, கடலூர், புதுக்கோட்டை உள்ளிட்ட டெல்டா மாவட்டங்களில் குறுவை, சம்பா சாகுபடிக்கான பாசன வசதி பெறும். மேட்டுர் அணையின் நீர் திறப்பினால் 12 டெல்டா மாவட்டங்களில் உள்ள 17 லட்சம் ஏக்கர் விவசாயம் நடைபெறும் என எதிர்பார்க்கப்படுகிறது.

CG-VAK

SOFTWARE AND EXPORTS LIMITED.
AN ISO 9001:2015 & 27001:2013 CERTIFIED COMPANY
Regd. Off. 171 Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore – 641 043
Website: www.cgvak.com, e-mail:investorservices@cgvak.com
CIN:L30009TZ1994PLC00568

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
Total income from operations	1,354.93	1,268.86	1,418.04	2,623.79	2,882.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	314.10	228.36	317.62	542.46	730.08
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	314.10	228.36	317.62	542.46	730.08
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	236.64	170.94	238.97	407.58	547.62
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	258.45	180.69	246.19	439.14	593.86
Equity Share Capital	505.02	505.02	505.02	505.02	505.02
Earnings Per Share (of 10/- each)	4.69	3.38	4.73	8.07	10.84
Diluted:	4.69	3.38	4.73	8.07	10.84

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
Total income from operations	1,989.75	1,855.97	2,065.04	3,845.72	4,163.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	318.65	234.43	328.51	553.08	751.28
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	318.65	234.43	328.51	553.08	751.28
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	240.25	174.71	247.57	414.95	563.34
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	262.06	184.46	254.78	446.51	609.57
Equity Share Capital	505.02	505.02	505.02	505.02	505.02
*Earnings Per Share (of 10/- each)	4.76	3.46	4.90	8.22	11.15
Diluted:	4.76	3.46	4.90	8.22	11.15

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half year ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Company (www.cgvak.com) and Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com)

2) Figures for the previous year have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to correspond with current period figures..

For and on behalf of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
-Sd-
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 13.11.2024

Indian Life insurers register record new business figures

Chennai, Nov 14: Life Insurance Council has released updated industry business numbers for the month of October 2024. Amongst several key highlights, new business premiums (NBPs) underwritten by Indian life insurers has achieved a robust Y-o-Y growth of 13.16% in the month of Oct'24, with YTD figures recording a 18.56% growth over the same period last year. New business premiums expanded from Rs.26819.01 Crs in Oct 2023 to Indian Life

insurers register record new business figures Indian Life insurers register record new business figures Rs.30347.6 Crs in Oct 2024, with YTD collections growing even more from Rs.185195.81 Crs to Rs.219561.64 Crs this year. Despite the underlying demand for enhanced insurance protection from both individual consumers and corporate clients alike, new policy issuances decreased by 41.6% to Rs.12,01,214 in October'24 as compared with 20,56,928 policies

sold in the same corresponding period last year. According to data released by the Life Insurance Council, the life insurance industry saw individual single premiums growing by 8.60% on a Y-o-Y basis to close at Rs.3397.07 Crs for Oct'24 while YTD growth stood at 14.16%. Individual non-single premiums came in at Rs.7453.5 Crs and grew by 2.76% in Oct'24, even as YTD collections settled at 18.23% higher than the corresponding period last year. This strong perfor-

mance can be ascribed to the fact that life insurers are increasingly focusing on encouraging first-time life insurance buyers to buy essential life insurance solutions, contributing to the 4.52% growth in combined individual premium collections for the month of Oct'24 and 16.89% growth on a YTD basis. In the Group policy segment, single premiums grew by 15.81% with monthly collections coming in at Rs.18258.37Crs. In fact, the Group policy category witnessed a 18.61% growth in premiums collected in Oct'24 while new policy issuances expanded by 2.70% on a Y-o-Y basis.

The life insurance industry in India has been making significant strides forward by expanding access to insurance and making an effort to reach out to areas and segments of the country's population that were previously underserved when it comes to their insurance needs. Towards this end, life insurers added more than 5,82,565 individual life insurance agents, with an overall 2.64% growth in cumulative agent count. Still, the sustained pace of agent addition is being complimented by the high speed of digitisation by life insurers, paving the way for additional gains in insurance penetration that should provide a significant boost to new business premiums in FY25 and beyond.

Indian Army's Madras Sappers launch e-bike rally to honor Kargil Victory Anniversary

Chennai, Nov. 14: The Madras Engineer Group, one of the oldest units in the Indian Army, has launched an ambitious e-bike rally in honor of its 244th Raising Day and the 25th anniversary of India's victory in the Kargil War. The rally, aimed at reconnecting with veterans and promoting sustainable energy, will be flagged off on November 16 from four key locations Kanyakumari, Thiruvananthapuram, Belagavi, and Hyderabad and will culminate in Bengaluru on November 22, where it will be

officially concluded by Lt. Gen. Arvind Walia, the Engineer-in-Chief of the Madras Sappers. As part of the initiative, a team from the Records Madras Engineers Group (MEG) will conduct a veterans' outreach program across eight cities. The outreach will take place on November 16 in Kanyakumari and Tiruvelveli, followed by Madurai and Tiruchirappalli on November 17, Tiruvannamalai and Vellore on November 18, and Chittoor and Kolar on November 19. These stops will offer veterans from

all regiments and their families an opportunity to address documentation and pension concerns through the Ministry of Defence's SPARSH initiative, providing on-the-spot solutions to longstanding queries and grievances.

The e-bikes, supplied by Ultra Violette Automotive, are a symbol of the event's dual purpose: honoring the contributions of the Armed Forces and championing environmental sustainability through the use of green energy.

Arvinder Singh Sahney takes over as chairman of IndianOil

New Delhi, Nov 14: Arvinder Singh Sahney, an industry veteran with nearly three decades of experience, has taken charge as the Chairman of Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. (IndianOil).

A Chemical Engineer from HBTI, Kanpur, Sahney began his career with IndianOil in 1993. Over the years, he has held key positions across various functions, including Refinery Operations, Technical Services, Health, Safety, and Environment (HSE) and Petrochemicals. He played a crucial role in the commissioning of the 15 MMTPA Paradip Refinery, which has significantly bolstered India's refining capacity and energy security.

Before assuming the role of Chairman, Mr. Sahney headed IndianOil's Petrochemical vertical. He was instrumental in conceptualizing several major petrochemical projects, including the upcoming mega Petrochemical Complex at Paradip, that is poised to significantly expand IndianOil's footprint in the sector.



Arvinder Singh Sahney

Sahney is a strong advocate for a people-centric culture and is committed to strengthening IndianOil's core business while expanding its green energy initiatives. His vision for the company aligns with the global shift towards sustainability, positioning IndianOil as a leader in the energy sector.

Fedex, Invest India to elevate craftsmanship from local to global

Chennai, Nov 14: FedEx, a subsidiary of FedEx Corp and one of the world's largest express transportation companies, announced its collaboration with Invest India to support the Government of India's One District One Product (ODOP) initiative. Together, they aim to boost the growth of Indian small businesses by providing them with access to global markets, capacity building, and branding opportunities.

The One District One Product (ODOP) initiative, aligned with the Hon'ble Prime Minister of India's vision for balanced regional development, aims to promote a unique product from each district across India. By providing comprehensive support to local artisans and manufacturers, the program enhances livelihoods and showcases the rich diversity of Indian craftsmanship. This initiative underscores India's commitment to the Make in India vision, fostering innovation and enabling local businesses to compete on the global stage.

"FedEx was founded on the belief that a connected world is a better world," said Kami Viswanathan, president, FedEx, Middle East, India Subcontinent, and Africa (MEISA). "Through our collaboration with Invest India, we

aim to address challenges faced by local producers, providing tailored solutions to simplify global logistics. Together, we are boosting exports and driving sustainable economic growth."

"ODOP initiative is dedicated to globally promoting over 1,200 unique indigenous products from 750+ districts and driving the 'Vocal for Local' movement. We are excited to collaborate with FedEx in this endeavour for a mutually beneficial engagement encompassing the facilitation of global

market access through the footprint FedEx has in 220+ countries and territories, and training ODOP-registered local producers on best practices for packaging, shipping, inventory management and other aspects to enhance export."

SALONA COTSPIN LIMITED

CIN-L17111TZ1994PLC004797
Regd. Office : S.F.No. 74/12 & 75/3, Sathy Main Road, Pungampalli Village, Valipalayam Post, Sathy Taluk, Erode District-638 402.

STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024 (Rs.in Lakhs)

S. No	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ending	Corresponding Quarter	Previous Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	16611.23	20892.66	72251.08
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	281.27	361.48	840.28
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	281.27	361.48	840.28
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	219.11	545.42	612.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)	219.11	172.82	621.97
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	532.89	532.89	532.89
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve)	0.00	0.00	6885.08
8	Earning Per Share(of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1.	Basic	4.16	3.28	11.64
2.	Diluted	4.16	3.28	11.64

Note:

1. Previous period/Year's figures have been re-grouped/re-casted wherever necessary to make them comparable.
2. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November 2024.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.salonacotspin.com

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
SHYAM LAL AGARWALA
Managing Director
DIN : 00003055

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 12.11.2024



SUGAL & DAMANI SHARE BROKERS LIMITED

CIN: L65991TN1993PLC028228
Siyat House, III Floor, No.961, Poonamallee High Road, Purasawalkkam, Chennai - 600 084

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs.In Lakhs)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	572.76	678.36	198.14	1,251.12	310.49	638.71
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	143.10	190.68	138.77	333.78	204.37	299.53
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	143.10	190.68	138.77	333.78	204.37	299.53
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	107.40	143.88	103.27	251.28	152.87	231.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	115.02	167.56	108.20	282.58	144.86	220.20
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Each)	625.00	625.00	625.00	625.00	625.00	625.00
7	Other Equity (as per audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March)						1,501.17
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not Annualised) (Rs.)						
	a) Basic	1.72	2.30	1.65	4.02	2.45	3.70
	b) Diluted	1.72	2.30	1.65	4.02	2.45	3.70

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.sugalshare.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sugal & Damani Share Brokers Ltd
Sd/-
Radhika Maheshwari
(Company Secretary)

Place: Chennai
Date: 13th November, 2024

PACE AUTOMATION LIMITED

Regd Office: No.2, III Street, Parameshwari Nagar, Adyar, Chennai - 600020, Tamil Nadu
CIN: L29141TN1989PLC018133

Email: srinivasan@paceautomation.com | Website: www.paceautomation.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	31.03.2024	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total Income from operations (net)	120.81	111.18	111.11	231.98	220.04	463.06
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	39.03	16.73	29.57	55.76	50.04	114.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	39.03	16.73	29.57	55.76	50.04	114.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	29.41	13.22	26.83	42.62	43.04	83.89
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	29.41	13.22	26.83	42.62	43.04	83.89
Equity Share Capital	302.34	302.34	944.80	302.34	944.8	302.34
Earnings per Share (before extraordinary items (of Rs.10/- each) for continued and discontinued operations)						
Basic and Diluted	0.97	0.44	0.28	1.41	0.46	2.77

- Notes :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 2. The full format of the Half yearly Standalone Unaudited above extract of Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.mseil.com) and on the Company's website (www.paceautomation.com).
 3. The above financial results (Standalone) of the Company were reviewed the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2024 respectively.
 4. Segment Reporting as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments" is not applicable as the Company operates only in one business segment.
 5. The Statutory Auditor of the company have carried out a review of the financial results for the Quarter ended 30.09.2024.
 6. "In Compliance with the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) Notification dated 16th February, 2016, announcing the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), the Company has prepared its Standalone Financial Statements adopting Ind AS"
 7. "The standalone financial results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2024 are being published in the newspaper as per the format prescribed under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The standalone financial results are also available on the Stock Exchange websites of Metropolitan Stock Exchange (www.mseindia.com) and on the company's website."

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
For PACE AUTOMATION LIMITED
S G CHANDRU
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00814605

PLACE : CHENNAI
DATE : 12.11.2024



CG-VAK

SOFTWARE AND EXPORTS LIMITED.

AN ISO 9001:2015 & 27001:2013 CERTIFIED COMPANY

Regd. Off. 171 Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641 043

Website: www.cgvak.com, e-mail: investorservices@cgvak.com

CIN:L30009TZ1994PLC005568

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,354.93	1,268.86	1,418.04	2,623.79	2,882.89	5,558.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	314.10	228.36	317.62	542.46	730.08	1,186.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	314.10	228.36	317.62	542.46	730.08	1,186.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	236.64	170.94	238.97	407.58	547.62	884.43
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	258.45	180.69	246.19	439.14	593.86	912.82
Equity Share Capital	505.02	505.02	505.02	505.02	505.02	505.02
Earnings Per Share (of 10/- each)						
Basic :	4.69	3.38	4.73	8.07	10.84	17.51
Diluted:	4.69	3.38	4.73	8.07	10.84	17.51

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	1,989.75	1,855.97	2,065.04	3,845.72	4,163.83	8,064.48
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	318.65	234.43	328.51	553.08	751.28	1,241.29
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	318.65	234.43	328.51	553.08	751.28	1,241.29
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	240.25	174.71	247.57	414.95	563.34	922.93
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	262.06	184.46	254.78	446.51	609.57	951.32
Equity Share Capital	505.02	505.02	505.02	505.02	505.02	505.02
"Earnings Per Share (of 10/- each)						
Basic :	4.76	3.46	4.90	8.22	11.15	18.28
Diluted:	4.76	3.46	4.90	8.22	11.15	18.28

- 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half year ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Company (www.cgvak.com) and Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).
- 2) Figures for the previous year have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to correspond with current period figures..

For and on behalf of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
-Sd-
G Suresh

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 13.11.2024

Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906